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CONSTRUCTION OF JETTIS
Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount being sanctioned for construction of a jetty as on date;

(b) whether the extant financial assistance is insufficient for construction of one jetty;

(c) if so, whether there is any proposal to increase the said amount; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) : Government of India do not sanction funds to Major Ports for construction of jetty. Construction of jetty is done by Ports either through their internal resources or through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode. The cost of construction of a jetty would depend on its dimensions as well as on the specifications required for handling different cargoes.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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